//// [b‘: !?DFADNN NETVWDRIK SDELUTW
MPN: LVO231815UNI

Fiber patch cords LC Uniboot to LC
Uniboot duplex OM4 10m 3.0mm
LSZH (Grade C)

This Uniboot cable comes with a lot of great features to take your networking
setup to the next level, Uniboot cables comes with both the fibre leads coated in
a single jacket, meaning there is more room for airflow in the rack. This also
means the insertion loss is low.

Another special feature of the Uniboot cable is the option to switch polarities,

simply remove the top cover and you can swap the connectors to change the ey O
polarity, no need to swap to another cable with Uniboot. 2
This cable lives up to the OM4 fibre standard to connect to high speed and
legacy networks like 10/40/100 gigabit. This cable standard is ideal for for
connecting 40G BIDI SR, 10G SR, QSFP+, SFP+ transceivers etc.
The cable is made of LSZH material to live up to Telecordia, EIA TIA or IEC
standards.
® UniBoot to minimize insertionloss
e Easy to handle
® | SZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen) and flame retardant
® Pre tested with test report
® Reverse Polarity—with a few simple steps, the connectors polarity of the LC
Uniboot fiber patch cables can be reversed without need of connector
re-termination.
® Quick Release Latch—the latch of LC Uniboot fiber patch cable allows for the
quick and easy release of this connector from the adapter panel, which
makes great sense in the growing trend of high density applications.
Specifikationer
Battery Battery Type NONE - Only use for non-battery items
Features Cable length 10m
Cable type Duplex
Certification Rohs
Cladding diameter 125um
Connector 1 LC/UPC
Connector 1 gender Male
Connector 2 LC/UPC
Connector 2 gender Male
Connector gender Male/Male
Ethernet interface type 10 Gigabit Ethernet, 40 Gigabit Ethernet, 100 Gigabit Ethernet, Fast
Ethernet, Gigabit Ethernet
Fiber mode structure Multi-mode
Fibre optic type OM4

Full duplex Yes



Features

Package dimensions

Packaging data

Product dimensions

Technical details

Vendor information

Weight & dimensions

vy /&

Halogen-free
Insertion loss
Jacket material
Plug and Play
Product colour

Wavelengths supported

Depth (package,cm)
Gross Weight (Package, kg)
Height (package,cm)
Width (package,cm)

Quantity per pack

Net Weight (Product, kg)
Product Height

Product Width

Doesn't contain
Sustainability certificates

Sustainability compliance

Brand Name

Warranty

Cable diameter

Yes

0,8 dB

Low smoke zero halogen (LSZH)
Yes

Blue

850, 1300 nm

8cm
0,035 kg
15cm

15¢cm
1 styck

0,034 kg
1000 cm

0,3cm

Halogen
RoHS

Yes
Lanview
5Ar

3mm

LANVIEW

A PROFESSIONAL NETWORK SOLUTIONS



Andra produkter i denna serie

1,0
2,0
3,0
50
10,0
15,0
20,0
25,0

Observera att specifikationerna kan andras utan férvarning.

LVO231810UNI
LVO2318T1UNI
LVO231812UNI
LVO231813UNI
LVO231815UNI
LVO231820UNI
LVO231825UNI
LVO231823UNI

LANVIEW

//// [b,\ PROFESSIONAL NETWORK SOLUTIONS

2025-06-1413:44



Andra bilder

HS

2002/95/EC

Observera att specifikationerna kan andras utan férvarning. 2025-06-1413:44



