

MPN: LVO231815UNI

# Fiber patch cords LC Uniboot to LC Uniboot duplex OM4 10m 3.0mm LSZH (Grade C)

This Uniboot cable comes with a lot of great features to take your networking setup to the next level, Uniboot cables comes with both the fibre leads coated in a single jacket, meaning there is more room for airflow in the rack. This also means the insertion loss is low

Another special feature of the Uniboot cable is the option to switch polarities, simply remove the top cover and you can swap the connectors to change the polarity, no need to swap to another cable with Uniboot.

This cable lives up to the OM4 fibre standard to connect to high speed and legacy networks like 10/40/100 gigabit. This cable standard is ideal for for connecting 40G BIDI SR, 10G SR, QSFP+, SFP+ transceivers etc.

The cable is made of LSZH material to live up to Telecordia, EIA TIA or IEC standards.

- UniBoot to minimize insertionloss
- Easy to handle
- LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen) and flame retardant
- Pre tested with test report
- Reverse Polarity—with a few simple steps, the connectors polarity of the LC Uniboot fiber patch cables can be reversed without need of connector re-termination.
- Quick Release Latch—the latch of LC Uniboot fiber patch cable allows for the quick and easy release of this connector from the adapter panel, which makes great sense in the growing trend of high density applications.



# Specifikationer

### Battery

### Features

Battery Type	NONE - Only use for non-battery items	
Cable length	10 m	
Cable type	Duplex	
Certification	Rohs	
Cladding diameter	125 um	
Connector 1	LC/UPC	
Connector 1 gender	Male	
Connector 2	LC/UPC	
Connector 2 gender	Male	
Connector gender	Male/Male	
Ethernet interface type	10 Gigabit Ethernet, 40 Gigabit Ethernet, 100 Gigabit Ethernet, Fast Ethernet, Gigabit Ethernet	
Fiber mode structure	Multi-mode	
Fibre optic type	OM4	
Full duplex	Yes	



Features	Halogen-free	Yes
	Insertion loss	0,18 dB
	Jacket material	Low smoke zero halogen (LSZH)
	Plug and Play	Yes
	Product colour	Blue
	Wavelengths supported	850, 1300 nm
Package dimensions	Depth (package,cm)	8 cm
	Gross Weight (Package, kg)	0,035 kg
	Height (package,cm)	15 cm
	Width (package,cm)	15 cm
Packaging data	Quantity per pack	1 styck
Product dimensions	Net Weight (Product, kg)	0,034 kg
	Product Height	1000 cm
	Product Width	0,3 cm
Technical details	Doesn't contain	Halogen
	Sustainability certificates	RoHS
	Sustainability compliance	Yes
Vendor information	Brand Name	Lanview
	Warranty	5 År
Weight & dimensions	Cable diameter	3 mm



# Andra produkter i denna serie

Cable length	
1,0	LVO231810UNI
2,0	LVO231811UNI
3,0	LVO231812UNI
5,0	LVO231813UNI
10,0	LVO231815UNI
15,0	LVO231820UNI
20,0	LVO231825UNI
25,0	LVO231823UNI



## Andra bilder



